As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 54

25

26

Senator Roegner

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Paige McCormick as the 2019 Division I 500-yard freestyle State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Paige McCormick on winning 2 the 2019 Division I State Championship in the 500-yard freestyle event; and WHEREAS, Paige McCormick certainly possesses formidable athletic gifts and a competitive spirit that have both fortified 6 her contributions as a junior member of the Hudson High School 7 swim team and established her as an exceptional athlete, and as a result, at this year's Division I State swim meet, she won first-9 place in the 500-yard freestyle event with a time of 4:48.9. 10 Through sustained hard work and commitment, she developed a work 11 ethic that is an inspiration to her peers, her fellow competitors, 12 and her fans, and as a standout for the Explorers, she has 1.3 achieved an unparalleled acuity in the water; and 14 WHEREAS, Paige McCormick has devoted long hours to practice 15 and competition, and she has demonstrated the talent and 16 motivation that are the hallmarks of a true champion. Regularly 17 overcoming challenges to prove herself to be an exceptional 18 swimmer, she has made her parents and her coach, Matt Davis, quite 19 proud, for she has learned lessons of perseverance and 2.0 sportsmanship that will serve her well throughout her lifetime; 21 2.2 and WHEREAS, Consistently displaying exceptional form, ability, 2.3 and commitment during her swimming career, Paige McCormick has not 24

only inspired her teammates and thrilled fans and spectators

throughout the area, but she has also won the respect and

S. R. No. 54 As Introduced	Page 2
admiration of her opponents. Indeed, she has achieved impressive	27
athletic proficiency and shown herself to be one of the finest	28
swimmers in the State of Ohio; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	30
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	31
Paige McCormick on winning the 2019 Division I State Championship	32
in the 500-yard freestyle event and offer best wishes for a bright	t 33
future; and be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	35
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Paige McCormick.	36